

(Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3)





1278-007

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Peter John Rubie Alan John Russell	Address: 141-143 Russell Street
Additional name (s) of conveying Party (ies) attacheded? Yes XX No	City: Toowoomba, Queensland 4350 Country: Australia
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:
Other	A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s).
Execution Date: February 16, 2004	10/733,081
	Additional number(s) attached?
	Yes XX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 is
Name: Kenneth F. Florek, Esq.	XX enclosed.
Address: <u>HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.</u>	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account <u>08-154</u>
1185 Avenue of the Americas	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-1540</u>
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	XX Authorization is given to charge Deposit Account if the enclosed fee is deficient.
B/2004 MGETACHE 00000127 10733081 DO NOT U C:8021 40.00 DP	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Kenneth F. Florek, Reg. No. 33,173 Name Signature	May 18, 2004 Date

PATENT REEL: 015374 FRAME: 0304

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Peter John Rubie, having a residence at 119 Long Street, Toowoomba, QLD 4350, Australia, and Alan John Russell, having a residence at 29 Godfrey Street, Toowoomba, QLD 4350, Australia, do hereby sell and assign to Russell Mineral Equipment Pty Limited, whose address is 143 Russell Street, Toowoomba, QLD 4350, Australia, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in ROCK-BOLTING APPARATUS AND METHOD, as described in U.S. Application No. 10/733,081, filed December 11, 2003, a continuation-in-part of International Application No. PCT/AU02/00791, having an International Filing Date of June 18, 2002 and claiming priority on Australian Application No. PR 5765 filed June 18, 2001, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Russell Mineral Equipment Pty Limited, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Russell Mineral Equipment Pty Limited, Peter John Rubie and Alan John Russell will communicate to Russell Mineral Equipment Pty Limited, or its representatives or nominees any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Russell Mineral Equipment Pty Limited, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

Peter John Rubie

| State of Queens/and |) ss.

County of Airmacia |

This day of fell and, 2008, before me personally came the above named Peter John Rubie, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

JAMES XAVIER MADDEN

15/12 Phose of Street

TOO WOODSA

QUEENSTAND

ASSERTED

DATENT

REEL: 015374 FRAME: 0305

Alan John Russell County of Asstraction

RECORDED: 05/26/2004

This 16 day of 158/44, 2008, before me personally came the above named Alan John Russell, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Jahrs XAUIÈR HADRES
15/12 Mesc-H stret
Too u - MAR
Queens land
Arsting cià
16.2.04

PATENT REEL: 015374 FRAME: 0306